275371

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK, AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO IMPERIAL BANK	FORMERLY Imperial Bank	08/18/2011	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOCERA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	525 Race Street, #150	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753714	VOCERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)638-5016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586771416

Email: lisa.ortiz@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: Attn: Lisa A. Ortiz

Address Line 2: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329034-000112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
Signature:	/s/ Troy Zander

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0825

900200550

Date:	08/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=IPSA (Comerica Bank, as successor in interest to Imperial Bank)#page1.tif source=IPSA (Comerica Bank, as successor in interest to Imperial Bank)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0826

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of August 18, 2011 by COMERICA BANK, as successor-in-interest to IMPERIAL BANK ("Assignor") for the benefit of VOCERA COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A hereto (the "IP") to the Assignor and recorded such assignment of security interest with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that the Assignor may have in the IP.

AGREEMENT'

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of the Assignor in the IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address of ASSIGNOR:

39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578 Livonia, MI 48152 COMERICA BANK, as successor-in-interest to IMPERIAL BANK

By:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description

Serial/Reg. No.

File/Reg.Date

VOCERA

2753714

08/19/03

~2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 08/24/2011